
 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DASTI, MURPHY 

McGUCKIN, ULAKY, 

KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS 
 

COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

 

620 WEST LACEY ROAD 

P.O. BOX 1057 

FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731 

RESOLUTION 2020-31 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH 

RESPECT TO THE AUTHORITY’S CONTRACT WITH P&A 

CONSTRUCTION, INC., REDUCING THE COST OF THE 

PROJECT BY THE AMOUNT OF $1,013.69 

  

 WHEREAS, P&A Construction, Inc., is currently constructing a waste water 

collection system within the Township of Plumsted in accordance with a contract with the 

Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority; and 

WHEREAS, a proposed contract modification known as Change Order No. 4 has 

been provided by the contractor which would result in a total reduction of the contract price in 

the amount of $1,013.69 as a result of various reductions including the quantity for pavement 

milling which was replaced with updated pricing, a 1 inch thick surface course has been 

removed and quantities were reduced in the field; and 

WHEREAS, the Authority’s consulting Engineer, T&M Associates, has 

recommended to the Authority that it authorize said change order; and 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this ____ day of _________________, 

2020, by the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority, as follows: 

1. The Authority hereby approves Change Order No. 4 with respect to its 

contract with P&A Construction, Inc., which contract amendment would 

reduce the contract price by the amount of $1,013.69 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the 

following: 

1. T&M Associates; 

2. P&A Construction, Inc.; 

3. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director. 

 

 



 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DASTI, MURPHY 

McGUCKIN, ULAKY, 

KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS 
 

COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

 

620 WEST LACEY ROAD 

P.O. BOX 1057 

FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731 

CERTIFICATION 

 I, ___________________, Secretary of the PMUA, do hereby certify that the 

foregoing Resolution was approved by the PMUA on _______________, 2020. 

       

 

 

             

       PMUA Secretary 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Z:\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\`Plumsted MUA\GL-28917 2020 RESOLUTIONS\Resolution 2020-31.doc 


